



KRANTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Date: February 03, 2025

To, The Manager, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 542459 Scrip Symbol: KRANTI

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Change in the Domain Name and Generic E-mail ID of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company.

Reference: Our Intimation dated January 09, 2025 regarding the change in the name of RTA of the Company.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to our intimation dated January 09, 2025, regarding the change of name of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" and pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the relevant amendment thereto from time to time, we wish to further inform you that the Domain Name and Generic E-mail ID of the RTA has been updated as part of its rebranding.

Effective Immediately:

- The Domain name has changed from https://linkintime.co.in/ to https://linkintime.co.in/ to https://linkintime.co.in/
- The Generic E-mail ID has changed from **@linkintime.co.in** to **@in.mpms.mufg.com**.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You

For and On Behalf of the **KRANTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

SHRADDHA NANDKUMAR PHULE

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No.: A67126

Registered Office: GAT No. 267/B1, At Post Pirangut, Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune - 412 115. INDIA Tel.: +91-20-66755676

CIN: L29299PN1995PLC095016 • E-mail: info@krantiindustries.com • Website: www.krantiindustries.com